505040096 08/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5086847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ROBERT RITTER	01/30/2017
CHRISTOPHER ALLEN WRIGHT	03/10/2017
ANTHONY CHARLES WILLIAM MARKHAM	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLY IP INC.
Street Address:	2455 S. 3600 W
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16057240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email:delees@ballardspahr.comCorrespondent Name:BALLARD SPAHR LLPAddress Line 1:999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36362.0179U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. ANDERSON, III
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Anderson, III/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=36362_0179U3_Assignment#page1.tif source=36362_0179U3_Assignment#page2.tif source=36362_0179U3_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505040096 REEL: 046575 FRAME: 0457

source=36362_0179U3_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046575 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DAVID ROBERT RITTER, residing at 45 Janey Avenue, North Bay, Ontario, Canada P1C 1M9; CHRISTOPHER ALLEN WRIGHT, residing at 128 Turner 302-351 Worthington St. E. North Bay, Ontario, Canada MARKHAM, residing at 200 Hummel Line, RR#1, Trout Greek, Ontario, Canada POH 210; PIB 1/12 Drive, North Bay, Ontario, Canada P1A 4H5; and ANTHONY CHARLES WILLIAM respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "DRILL ROD CLAMPING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USING SAME," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on December 22, 2016, and assigned Application No. 15/387,981, for which an International Application was filed on December 22, 2016, and assigned Application No. PCT/US2016/068214, and for which a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on December 22, 2015, and assigned Application No. 62/271,052; and

WHEREAS, BLY IP INC., a Utah corporation, whose principal address is 2640 W 1700 S, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DAVID ROBERT RITTER, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN WRIGHT, and ANTHONY CHARLES WILLIAM MARKHAM, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said BLY IP INC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the

2181652

REEL: 046575 FRAME: 0459

same for **BLY IP INC.**'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid BLY IP INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Tan-vact	, 2017.		//.	INA	*	
R					()	(L.S
	•	DAV	ID ROBERT	RITTER	in in the second	(B.v.v.
WITNESS:						
On this 20 day		2017 Y			t Dittom ove	auta tha
		, 2017;11	witnessed Da		JAME	-14
On this 30 day foregoing assignments First Witness Printer	a. Dog			CHOIS		3

2181652

1.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36362.91791.2-PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have executed this Assignment thisday of
//www	CHRISTOPHER ALLEN WRIGHT
WITNESS:	
On the 1/2 day of 1/2 the foregoing engineers.	2017, I wassessel Christopher Allen Wright
Alexander Pose First Winess Printed Name	Construction of the second sec
First Witness Superhore	Securit Vines 4

PATENT

REEL: 046575 FRAME: 0461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36362.0179U2-PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e executed this Assignment this 30 day of
<u>Invary</u> , 2017.	
e e	(L.S.)
	ANTHONY CHARLES WILLIAM MARKHAM
WITNESS:	
On this	2017, I witnessed Anthony Charles William ent.
Calo War	CHRIS JAMES
First Witness Printed Name	Second Witness Printed Name
CARL WISSELAR	
First Witness Signature	Second Witness Signature

2181652

RECORDED: 08/07/2018

REEL: 046575 FRAME: 0462